Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
ROBERT AXELSSON				12/15/2005
JOHAN RINMAN				01/04/2006
TOMAS ARNERDAL				12/15/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	MEDSAFE ASA			
Street Address:	FORSKNINGS	FORSKNINGSVEIEN 2A		
City:	OSLO			
State/Country:	NORWAY			
Postal Code:	N-0319			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 11293		11293(Number 033	11293033
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Bootstand Fax Number: (212)294-4700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Bootstand Phone: 2122946837				
Email: mhavranek@winston.com Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - ALLAN A. FANUCCI				
Address Line 1: 1700 K STREET N.W.				
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200063817				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			81421-4053	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ALLAN A. FANUCCI	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment 81421-4053#page1.tif source=Assignment 81421-4053#page2.tif				
500072510 REEL: 017043 FRAME: 0027				

{US RIGHTS ONLY} ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Robert AXELSSON, a citizen of <u>Sweden</u> residing at Högaberg 30, S-563 91 Gränna, Sweden;

Johan RINMAN, a citizen of <u>Sweden</u> residing at Boarp, Berghem 1, S-578 92 Gränna, Sweden; and

Tomas ARNERDAL, a citizen of <u>Sweden</u> residing at Björnebergsvägen 43, S-564 35 Bankeryd, Sweden

ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in **DISPOSABLE INJECTIN SYRINGE**, for which an application for a Patent of the United States which we have executed is attached hereto.

and WHEREAS, **MEDSAFE ASA** an individual having a place of business at , ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

PATENT REEL: 017043 FRAME: 0028 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date <u>1712</u>, 2005 s/s <u>1944</u> <u>Notice</u>, 2005 before me, <u>Tetal</u>, Witness, appeared, **Robert AXELSSON**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who airmed the formation instrument and colonovial dead the arms to be bight formation of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Date 15/12, 2005 Witness Refer Ullson Musergation 1 15332 Jankering Date 4/-06 ,2005 s/s / joleandfinin On <u>4/1 2006</u>, 2005, before me, <u>CS/1</u> - Witness, appeared, Johan RINMAN to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Date <u>4/1 2006</u>, 2005 Witness BRANECHITAN INA 55334 JENNIPUNE, SHEDEN Date <u>5/2</u>, 2005 s/s <u>June Production</u> 15/12, 2005 before me, Rickard Srensson, Witness, On appeared, Tomas ARNERDAL, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Date 15/12, 2005 Witness Witness Witness Witness Witness Gettigersvi 28 567-31 Vinggeryd

RECORDED: 01/20/2006

PATENT REEL: 017043 FRAME: 0029